CHAPTER 50.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH (26TH) VOLUME OF THE MINNESOTA REPORTS.

WHEREAS, The two hundred (207) copies of the twentysixth (26th) volume of the Minnesota Reports, purchased of the State Reporter in accordance with the provisions of section three (3), chapter twenty-seven (27), of the General Statutes, for the purpose of distribution among the several judges of the Supreme and District Courts, the Attorney General, the judges of Probate of the several counties, and for exchanges with the several States of the Union, as provided in section four (4) of said chapter, were wholly destroyed by fire; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The Secretary of State is hereby directed to purchase of the publishers of the twenty-sixth (26th) volume of Minnesota Reports, for the use of the State, two hundred (200) copies of said volume of Reports at a price not to exceed five dollars (\$5) per copy.

SEC. 2. Upon the delivery of the said two hundred (200) copies of reports to the Secretary of State, he shall certify thereto, and upon the surrender of such certificate to the State Auditor he shall draw his warrant on the State Treasurer, in favor of said publishers, for the amount of one thousand dollars (\$1,000) to be paid out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated—and the amount of one thousand dollars (1,000) is hereby appropriated for the same.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

Supreme court reports.

Preamble.

Warrant to be drawn.